

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<u>C 482 No. 754 of 2024</u> <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u> 1. Mr. Mohd. Umar, learned counsel for the applicants. 2. Mr. V.K Gemini, learned Deputy Advocate General for the State. 3. Pursuant to the previous order, parties were directed to appear personally before this Court keeping in view the fact that there is matrimonial dispute between applicant no. 1 and respondent no. 2. 4. Office report indicates that steps were taken but service report is not received. 5. List on 10.06.2024 as a first case. 6. On that date, both the applicant no. 1 along with her brother and respondent no. 2 shall remain present personally. 7. Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing. 8. Mr. V.K. Gemini, learned Deputy Advocate General will inform respondent no. 2 through SHO concerned about the order passed by this Court. (Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 20.05.2024 SKS

--	--	--	--