

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<u>C482 No. 754 of 2024</u> <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u> 1. Mr. Mohd. Umar, learned counsel for the applicants. 2. Mr. V.K. Gemini, learned Deputy Advocate General along with Mr. Sandeep Sharma, learned Brief Holder for the State/respondent no. 1. 3. Mr. Sudhir Kumar Chaudhary, learned counsel for respondent no. 2. 4. The parties were sent for mediation. Mediation report indicates that there are only issues with regard to the amount towards the permanent alimony. Now the matter is fixed before mediation on 04.07.2024. 5. It is also informed to this Court that Section 125 Cr.P.C. proceeding is pending before the Judge, Family Court, Dhampur, wherein, the respondent-husband is avoiding to accept the notice and he is not putting his appearance. Today, the respondent no. 2 is present in court. He undertakes before this court that he will put his appearance in the said proceeding before the Family Court, Dhampur, in which tomorrow is the next date fixed. 6. Apart from this, the respondent will pay the travelling expenses of Rs. 10,000/- to the applicant no. 1 within three days by crediting the said amount in the account of applicant no. 1. The applicant shall handover her account number to the respondent today itself. 7. List this case on 04.07.2024 8. The interim order passed on 01.05.2024 is made absolute. (Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 11.06.2024 PR

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--