

| SL.<br>No | Date              | Office Notes,<br>reports, orders<br>or proceedings or<br>directions and<br>Registrar's order<br>with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |
|-----------|-------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|           | <u>15.07.2024</u> |                                                                                                                 | <p>C482 No. 754 of 2024<br/> <b><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></b></p> <p>1. Mr. Mohd. Umar, learned counsel along with Mr. S.P. Sharma, learned counsel for the applicants, Mr. V.S. Pal, learned AGA along with Mr. Sandeep Sharma, learned Brief Holder for the State and Mr. Devendra Kumar Mishra, learned counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>2. Certain copies of the complaint and the photographs of the father of the respondent/complainant is placed before this Court and the same is handed over to the learned AGA for the State, who may get instructions in the matter, about the complaint of the respondent No. 2 dated 20.05.2022, 21.05.2022 and 08.06.2022.</p> <p>3. Put up this matter on 22.07.2024.</p> <p>4. On that day, both the parties shall remain present in Court.</p> <p>5. Interim order dated 01.05.2024 is extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)</b><br/> 15.07.2024</p> <p>Mahinder/</p> |