

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>22.07.2024</u>		C482 No. 754 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u> 1. Mr. Mohd. Umar, learned counsel along with Mr. S.P. Sharma, learned counsel for the applicants, Mr. B.C. Joshi, learned AGA along with Mr. Akshay Latwal, learned Brief Holder for the State and Mr. Devendra Kumar Mishra, learned counsel for the respondent. 2. Today, during pre-lunch sessions, both the parties along with their family members were present and they were sent for counselling before the Counsellor. 3. The counsellor submits its report and on perusal of the report, it reveals that both the parties are ready to live together, but with certain conditions. 4. As on today, as per the counsellor's report, it is not possible that both the parties live together, but they should make an attempt because only for smaller issues, the parties are living separately. 5. The wife-Kavita (applicant No. 1) is also present in Court and as per the counsellor's report, she is agree to live with

			her husband-Pushpak Kumar unconditionally; however, the husband is agree to reunite again but he wants some written undertakings from the wife. 6. List this matter on 13.08.2024. 7. In the meantime, both the parties may touch with each other through their mobile phones. 8. On the next date, both the parties, along with their family members, shall remain present in Court for further counselling. 9. Interim order dated 01.05.2024 is extended till the next date of listing. (Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 22.07.2024 Mahinder/
--	--	--	---