

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>13.08.2024</u>		C482 No. 754 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u> 1. Mr. S.P. Sharma, learned counsel along with Mr. Mohd. Umar, learned counsel for the applicants, Mr. Sandeep Sharma, learned Brief Holder along with Mr. Devendra Singh, learned AGA for the State and Mr. Devendra Kr. Mishra, learned counsel for the respondent. 2. Earlier both the parties were sent for counselling and the Counsellor submitted its report dated 04.07.2024, followed by another report dated 22.07.2024 and as per the Counsellor's report, the entire family of both the parties require counselling sessions twice for review and follow. 3. Today, both the parties are present along with their family members. They are directed to appear before the Counsellor today itself. 4. List this matter along with C482 No. 21 of 2023 on 28.08.2028. 5. In the meantime, both the parties may touch with each other through their mobile phones, in order to enable them to resolve the dispute. 6. Interim order dated 01.05.2024 is extended till the next date of listing. (Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 13.08.2024

